
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Plainwell Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 6With Bids  = 6Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . Cynthia McQueer, Sale Officer 2 . Jesse Bramer, Witness

02/18/2015          01:00 PM (local time)

Plainwell Office 02/18/2015          01:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 5311

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: ZINC

Al Northrop Inc

19-007-14-01

73.39% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TUNGSTEN

Billsby Lumber

19-008-14-01

67.20%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: NICKEL

Billsby Lumber

19-009-14-01

1,294.90% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: LEAD

Hydrolake Leasing & Service Co

19-010-14-01

53.25%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: MERCURY

Post Hardwoods Inc

19-011-14-01

197.60% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: TIN

Al Northrop Inc

19-012-14-01

22.72%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cynthia McQueer

POSTED ON: 02/19/2015 at 8:43:53 am

Page 1 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

ZINC

19-007-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Al Northrop Inc

Bid Per Unit

D & S Logging

Bid Per Unit

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Vernon Barnett Jr.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/18/2015

BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  9.70 $84.00 $200.00 $150.00 $84.00 $100.00

White Oak Sawlogs MBF  3.50 $75.00 $200.00 $150.00 $75.00 $100.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  211.00 $10.30 $14.20 $15.00 $18.08 $15.03

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $3,250.60 $5,636.20 $5,145.00 $4,892.18 $4,491.33

Page 2 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TUNGSTEN

19-008-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

Atwood Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

D & S Logging

Bid Per Unit

Post Hardwoods 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/18/2015

BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  122.40 $84.00 $84.00 $140.00 $125.00 $125.00

White Oak Sawlogs MBF  57.20 $75.00 $317.00 $75.00 $125.00 $125.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  651.00 $10.30 $11.00 $20.70 $15.00 $10.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $21,276.90 $35,575.00 $34,901.70 $32,215.00 $29,155.30

Page 3 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

NICKEL

19-009-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

D & S Logging

Bid Per Unit

Al Northrop Inc

Bid Per Unit

Vernon Barnett Jr.

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/18/2015

BID

White Oak Sawlogs MBF  7.80 $75.00 $525.00 $641.00 $150.00 $100.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  46.00 $10.30 $241.00 $25.00 $12.00 $20.15

NON BID

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  0.30 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00 $106.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $1,090.60 $15,212.80 $6,181.60 $1,753.80 $1,738.70

Page 4 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

LEAD

19-010-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  3

* Hydrolake 

Leasing & Service 

Co

Bid Per Unit

Biewer Forest 

Management, LLC

Bid Per Unit

Al Northrop Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/18/2015

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  249.10 $136.00 $150.00 $170.00 $150.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  203.00 $37.40 $129.00 $55.00 $40.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $41,469.80 $63,552.00 $53,512.00 $45,485.00

Page 5 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

MERCURY

19-011-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  4

* Post 

Hardwoods Inc

Bid Per Unit

Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

D & S Logging

Bid Per Unit

Atwood Forest 

Products

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/18/2015

BID

Mixed Oak Sawlogs MBF  102.70 $84.00 $342.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00

White Oak Sawlogs MBF  99.80 $75.00 $257.00 $137.00 $100.00 $92.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  630.00 $10.30 $10.30 $11.00 $12.00 $12.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $22,600.80 $67,261.00 $30,872.60 $27,810.00 $27,011.60

Page 6 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Plainwell Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

TIN

19-012-14-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  1

* Al Northrop Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  02/18/2015

BID

Mixed Aspen Sawlogs MBF  57.20 $70.00 $75.00

Mixed Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  13.80 $106.00 $200.00

Mixed Aspen Pulpwood Cords  53.90 $18.10 $18.10

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  51.00 $10.30 $10.30

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $6,967.69 $8,550.89

Page 7 of 7Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


